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
Carver Creek 1 bdrm 750+ Sec. Dep. 250 Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm n/a Appl. Fee Close to Public Trans
531 E Carver Street 3bdrm n/a Handicap accessible
471-6913 4 bdrm n/a Units 48 [ ] W/D hookups
Comments: carvercreekapartments.com seniors 55+ TueThu 9am-6pm.
Cole Mill Place 1bdrm na Sec. Dep. 1 mth rent Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 625 Appl. Fee [ ] Close to Public Trans
1904 Cole Mill Rd 3 bdrm 750 ] Handicap accessible
717-9603 4 bdrm na Units 20 W/D hookups
Comments: Water included. Housing for New Hope.
Eagle Point Apts 1bdrm 575 Sec. Dep. Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 625-650 Appl. Fee Close to Public Trans
412 E Pilot St, A-4 3bdrm na Handicap accessible
956-8500 4 bdrm n/a Units 223 W/D hookups
Comments: eaglepointdurham.com
Edgemont Elms 1 bdrm n/a Sec. Dep. 250 Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 675 Appl. Fee Close to Public Trans
912 Angier Avenue 3bdrm 775 Handicap accessible
220-7637 4 bdrm n/a Units 58 [ ] W/D hookups
Comments: durhamhousingauthority.org/our-communities/edgemont-elms/
Emerson Woods 1 bdrm RBI Sec. Dep. 1 mth rent Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm na? Appl. Fee Close to Public Trans
221 Commons Blvd, 2770 | 3 pdrm n/a Handicap accessible
797-2174 4 bdrm n/a Units 18 [ ] W/D hookups

Comments: Persons with disabilities.

Income limits. .voa.org/housing_properties/emerson-woods

Abbreviations:

RBI: rent based on income

MI: median (average) income

W/D: washer and drye



\ List may not be comprehensive or up to date. Call apartments for current rates. |

Property Rent Deposit and Fees Other Information

Falls Pointe at the Park 1 bdrm RBI Sec. Dep. varies Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm RBI Appl. Fee 35 Close to Public Trans
100 Cascade Falls Lane 3 bdrm RBI Handicap accessible
806-5400 4 bdrm n/a Units 312 W/D hookups
Comments: fallspointeattheparkapartments.com; $100 refundable to hold apt 72 hours. Security deposit
Forest Glen Apts. 1 bdrm n/a Sec. Dep. 300 Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 1,049 Appl. Fee 35 Close to Public Trans
100 Lynn Forest Drive 3bdrm 1,251 Handicap accessible
405-1311 4 bdrm 1,312 Units 92 W/D hookups
Comments: forestglen.net
Foxridge Apts. 1 bdrm n/a Sec. Dep. 400 Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 713-840 Appl. Fee 25 [ ] Close to Public Trans
200 Foxridge Crescent 3 bdrm 875 Handicap accessible
957-8456 4 bdrm n/a Units 92 W/D hookups
Comments: http://foxridge-apts.com/; Security deposit depends on credit report
Franklin Village Apts. 1 bdrm n/a Sec. Dep. 1 mth rent Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 835 Appl. Fee Close to Public Trans
705 E. Main St. 3 bdrm 957 Handicap accessible
667-9907 4 bdrm 1032 Units 83 W/D hookups
Comments: pointesatdowntown.com; RBI waitlist.
Glendale Apts. 1 bdrm n/a Sec. Dep. 1 mth rent Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 515 Appl. Fee 40 Close to Public Trans
823 N. Mangum Street 3 bdrm n/a Handicap accessible
683-6307 4 bdrm n/a Units 29 W/D hookups
Comments: upmapartments.com/find-housing/raleigh-durham/glendale-apartments; Water included, ma
Greens of Pine Glen 1 bdrm n/a Sec. Dep. 250 Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 840+ Appl. Fee 35 Close to Public Trans
6201 Pine Glen Trail 3 bdrm 922+ Handicap accessible
701-6999 4 bdrm n/a Units 168 W/D hookups
Comments: www.greenspineglen.com; HC apts on ground floor.
Hardee Terrace 1 bdrm 650+ Sec. Dep. 500 Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 750+ Appl. Fee 35 Close to Public Trans
604 Hardee Street 3bdrm n/a ] Handicap accessible
391-6819 4 bdrm n/a Units 196 [ ] W/D hookups
Comments: $50 admin fee, on-site manager laundry, hardeeterraceapts.com;
Hayti Lane 1 bdrm n/a Sec. Dep. 250-1 mth Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 995-1050 |Appl. Fee 0 Close to Public Trans
1- 19 Hayti Ln, 27707 3bdrm n/a [ Handicap accessible
797-0779 4 bdrm n/a Units 19 W/D hookups
Comments: 3pointsproperties.com; townhomes pets no breed restrict.
JFK Towers 1 bdrm RBI Sec. Dep. Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm Appl. Fee Close to Public Trans
4900 N Roxboro Road 3bdrm n/a Handicap accessible
477-9813 4 bdrm nla Units 178 (] W/D hookups

Comments: Elderly or disabled; max inc $20,850/yr single, $23,800/yr couple.

Abbreviations:

RBI: rent based on income

MI: median (average) income

W/D: washer and drye




\ List may not be comprehensive or up to date. Call apartments for current rates. |

Property

Rent

Deposit and Fees

Other Information

Lakemoor Apts.

1 bdrm n/a

Sec. Dep. 300 & up

Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 829 -850 |Appl. Fee 25 Close to Public Trans
205 Kent Lake Drive 3 bdrm 934 - 955 Handicap accessible
544-1451 4 bdrm 1,039 -1, |Ynits 160 W/D hookups
Comments: reliantrs.com/Lakemoor Apartments.html; $25 application fee per adult based on credit
Lakeside Garden Apts. 1bdrm 715 Sec. Dep. 99 Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 850 Appl. Fee 25 Close to Public Trans
820 Martin Luther King, Jr | 3 phdrm n/a Handicap accessible
484-0390 4 bdrm n/a Units 160 (] W/D hookups
Comments: Seniors 55 & older, washer/dryer hookup in 2 bedrooms only.
Lofts at Southside 1 bdrm 970+ Sec. Dep. Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 1180+ Appl. Fee [ ] Close to Public Trans
343 Chestnut St. Apt. 101 | 3 pdrm 1427+ ] Handicap accessible
973-2183 4 bdrm Units 185 [ ] W/D hookups
Comments: 60% AMI, M-F 8:30-5pm, Sat. 10am-2pm, loftsatsouthside.com
Lovett Square Apts. 1 bdrm n/a Sec. Dep. 1 mth rent Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 555 Appl. Fee 25 Close to Public Trans
211 Stokes Street 3 bdrm 605 Handicap accessible
683-2648 4 bdrm n/a Units 60 W/D hookups
Comments: upmapartments.com/find-housing/raleigh-durham/lovett-square-apartments; Water included
Lynnhaven Apts. 1 bdrm n/a Sec. Dep. RBI Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm RBI Appl. Fee 0 Close to Public Trans
917 Wadesboro Street 3 bdrm RBI Handicap accessible
596-2167 4 bdrm n/a Units 230 [ ] W/D hookups
Comments: Rent & deposit based on income; Income, credit & criminal record checks.
Magnolia Pointe Apts 1 bdrm Sec. Dep. 175-995 Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 995+ Appl. Fee 25 Close to Public Trans
4801 Danube Ln, 27704 3 bdrm 1160+ Handicap accessible
477-1024 4 bdrm n/a Units 60 W/D hookups
Comments: magnoliapointeaptsdurham.com; water included. Pool. Fitness ctr. Tax credit max. income 1
Mainstreet Townhomes 1 bdrm 645+ Sec. Dep. 1 mth rent Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 759+ Appl. Fee Close to Public Trans
807 E Main Street 3 bdrm 881 Handicap accessible
667-9907 4 bdrm n/a Units 43 W/D hookups
Comments: pointesatdowntown.com;may have some RBI units
Maple Court (Veterans 1 bdrm RBI Sec. Dep. 50 Accepts Section 8
only) 2 bdrm n/a Appl. Fee 0 Close to Public Trans
207 Commons Blvd 3bdrm n/a Handicap accessible
477-0571 4 bdrm n/a Units 24 W/D hookups
Comments: voa.org/housing_properties/voa-durham-maple-court; VA referrals for veterans transitional h
Maplewood Apts. 1 bdrm n/a Sec. Dep. 1 mthrent Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 620 Appl. Fee 25 Close to Public Trans
1407 Chapel Hill St., #B1 | 3 pdrm n/a Handicap accessible
754-9960 4 bdrm n/a Units 35 (] W/D hookups

Comments: casanc.org

Abbreviations: RBI: rent

based on income

MI: median (average) income

W/D: washer and drye




\ List may not be comprehensive or up to date. Call apartments for current rates. |

Property Rent Deposit and Fees Other Information

Maplewood Square 1 bdrm $357 Sec. Dep. 1 mthrent Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm $450 Appl. Fee Close to Public Trans
1520 Chapel Hill Road 3 bdrm n/a Handicap accessible
402-1684 4 bdrm n/a Units 0 W/D hookups
Comments: dhic.org/property/maplewood-square/;Seniors 55 and older. Income limit.
Mathison Ave Apts. 1 bdrm 575 Sec. Dep. 1 mth rent Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 620 Appl. Fee 25 Close to Public Trans
1401 & 1405 Harrell St 3 bdrm n/a Handicap accessible
682-5200 4 bdrm n/a Units 7 (] W/D hookups
Comments: casanc.org Rent Based on Income (60% AMI)
Moreene Manor Apts. 1 bdrm 575 Sec. Dep. 250 Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 675 Appl. Fee 20 Close to Public Trans
3600 Tremont Dr., # A5 3bdrm n/a Handicap accessible
383-0105 4 bdrm n/a Units 88 [ ] W/D hookups
Comments: Min income 3x rent, wait list, laundry room.
Moreene West Apts. 1 bdrm 595 Sec. Dep. 250 Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm Appl. Fee 20 Close to Public Trans
700 Morreene Rd, #C15 3bdrm n/a ] Handicap accessible
383-4298 4 bdrm n/a Units 224 [ ] W/D hookups
Comments: Min income 3x rent
Morehead Glen Apts. 1 bdrm n/a Sec. Dep. 1 mth rent Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 535 Appl. Fee 25 Close to Public Trans
1112 Rock Street 3 bdrm 585 Handicap accessible
490-0063 4 bdrm n/a Units 20 [ ] W/D hookups
Comments: dclt.org/where-we-own/southwest-central-durham-burch-ave-etc/; 1 accessible unit; Max 40
Morehead Hills Senior 1 bdrm RBI Sec. Dep. 1 mthrent Accepts Section 8
Apts. (elderly) 2 bdrm n/a Appl. Fee Close to Public Trans
500 Cobb Street 3bdrm n/a Handicap accessible
683-2713 4 bdrm n/a Units 69 [ ] W/D hookups
Comments: ccinvest.com/properties/morehead-hills/: seniors 62+; Rent Based on Income, utilities includ
Murdoch Place 1 bdrm Sec. Dep. Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm Appl. Fee Close to Public Trans
206 Gary St. 3 bdrm ] Handicap accessible
688-3695 4 bdrm Units 32 [ ] W/D hookups
Comments:
Mutual Heights (Stewart | 1 bdrm $510 Sec. Dep. 1 mthrent Accepts Section 8
Heights) 2 bdrm $510 Appl. Fee 30 Close to Public Trans
3146 Fayetteville Street 3bdrm n/a Handicap accessible
682-5200 4 bdrm n/a Units 18 W/D hookups
Comments: Minimum income 3x rent (Ex: $510 rent=%$1,500 income)
Naples Terrace 1 bdrm 700+ Sec. Dep. 150 Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 765+ Appl. Fee 40 Close to Public Trans
1237 Naples Pl (Hardee S | 3 pgrm 850+ Handicap accessible
688-4039 4 bdrm 950+ Units 161 W/D hookups

Comments: $40/adult application fee.

Abbreviations: RBI: rent based on income  MI: median (average) income  W/D: washer and drye



\ List may not be comprehensive or up to date. Call apartments for current rates. |

Property Rent Deposit and Fees Other Information

New Bethel Apts. 1 bdrm RBI Sec. Dep. Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm Appl. Fee 0 Close to Public Trans
2614 Crest Street 3bdrm n/a Handicap accessible
286-7898 4 bdrm n/a Units 21 [ 1 W/D hookups
Comments: Seniors 62+; 30% Median Income (Ml)
Northside Townhomes 1 bdrm n/a Sec. Dep. 1 mthrent Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 650 Appl. Fee Close to Public Trans
1808 N Alston Ave 3 bdrm n/a Handicap accessible
682-5200 4 bdrm n/a Units 12 (] W/D hookups
Comments: casanc.org
Pendleton Townhomes 1 bdrm NA Sec. Dep. $300 Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 895 Appl. Fee 25 Close to Public Trans
300 S Woodcrest St 3 bdrm 995 Handicap accessible
598-8989 4 bdrm n/a Units 88 W/D hookups
Comments: 50% AMI min. 3x rent water included. 24-hr maintenance.
Priess-Steele Place 1 bdrm $469 Sec. Dep. 250 Accepts Section 8

2bdrm na Appl. Fee Close to Public Trans
500 Pickwick Trail, 27704 | 3 pdrm n/a Handicap accessible
479-5050 4 bdrm n/a Units 102 [ ] W/D hookups
Comments: durhamhousingauthority.org/our-communities/preiss-steele/; Seniors 55+ or disabled.
Rochelle Manor Apts. 1 bdrm n/a Sec. Dep. varies Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm RBI Appl. Fee 0 Close to Public Trans
2819 Rochelle Street 3 bdrm RBI Handicap accessible
598-1396 4 bdrm n/a Units 76 [ ] W/D hookups
Comments: westminstercompany.com/property/rochelle-manor-apartments/; RBI = 30% income (project
Rockwood Cottages & 1 bdrm RBI Sec. Dep. 1 monthr Accepts Section 8
Rockwood North 2 bdrm 658 Appl. Fee 30 Close to Public Trans
104 Rock Cottage Ct. 3bdrm n/a Handicap accessible
682-5200 4 bdrm n/a Units 44 [ ] W/D hookups
Comments: Seniors 62+; RBI. Max 35-60% MI. Laundry & community room.
Savannah Place 1bdrm NA Sec. Dep. 1 mth rent Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 670 Appl. Fee 30 [ ] Close to Public Trans
1519 Savannah PI, 27713 | 3pdrm 785 Handicap accessible
806-0944 4 bdrm n/a Units 84 W/D hookups
Comments: Household Income limit 60% AMI. $30/adult application fee.
Sherwood Park Apts. 1 bdrm 405 Sec. Dep. 1 mthrent Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 545 Appl. Fee 30 Close to Public Trans
500 McCallie Ave, # 406 3bdrm 595 Handicap accessible
682-7278 4 bdrm n/a Units 71 W/D hookups
Comments: upmapartments.com/find-housing/raleigh-durham/sherwood-park-apartments; Water incl.; in
Springwood Park Apts. 1 bdrm n/a Sec. Dep. 350 Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 795+ Appl. Fee 60 Close to Public Trans
3004 Ivy Wood Ln 3 bdrm 895+ Handicap accessible
596-1259 4 bdrm n/a Units 100 W/D hookups

Comments: springwooddurham.com realestateassoc.com, income 3x rent.

Abbreviations: RBI: rent

based on income

MI: median (average) income

W/D: washer and drye




\ List may not be comprehensive or up to date. Call apartments for current rates. |

Property Rent Deposit and Fees Other Information

St. Joseph's Place 1 bdrm RBI Sec. Dep. Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm RBI Appl. Fee Close to Public Trans
506 Hope Avenue 3 bdrm n/a Handicap accessible
682-9807 4 bdrm n/a Units 32 [ 1 W/D hookups
Comments: uchas.org/st-josephs-place-durham-nc-affordable-housing; Seniors 62 & over.
Stewart Heights, Circle, 1 bdrm $510 Sec. Dep. 1 mthrent Accepts Section 8
Square (Mutual Heights) | 2 pdrm $510 Appl. Fee 30 Close to Public Trans
202 Jan Court 3 bdrm n/a Handicap accessible
682-5200 4 bdrm n/a Units 64 W/D hookups
Comments: Income-based apartments. Need income 3x rent.
The Rock Apartments 1 bdrm 600 Sec. Dep. 1 mth rent Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 850 Appl. Fee 50 Close to Public Trans
1119 Gurley St & Geer St | 3 pdrm n/a Handicap accessible
821-9355 4 bdrm n/a Units 22 W/D hookups
Comments: Water included in 2 BR.. on-site manager.
Underwood Apts. 1 bdrm 550 Sec. Dep. 1 mth rent Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm n/a Appl. Fee 25 Close to Public Trans
811 Underwood Street 3bdrm n/a Handicap accessible
489-0579 4 bdrm n/a Units 44 [ ] W/D hookups
Comments: casanc.org/maplewood-one-bedroom/
Vesson Court Apts 1 bdrm $400-450 |Sec.Dep. 1 mthren Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm NA? Appl. Fee Close to Public Trans
2420 Vesson Ave 27707 3bdrm NA? ] Handicap accessible
754-9960 4 bdrm NA Units 0 [ ] W/D hookups
Comments: casanc.org/project/vesson-court-durham/; water incl, income based.
West Park Apts. 1 bdrm n/a Sec. Dep. 1 mthrent Accepts Section 8

2 bdrm 535 Appl. Fee 25 Close to Public Trans
1009 Cornell St 3 bdrm 585 [ Handicap accessible
490-0063 4 bdrm n/a Units W/D hookups

Comments: dclt.org, 40% AMI, water incl, gas heat, W/D connections.

Abbreviations:

RBI: rent based on income

MI: median (average) income

W/D: washer and drye




Apartments with Rent Based on Income (not limited to seniors or persons
with disabilities). Information may not be up to date. Please contact apartments
for current rates. For Public Housing, contact: Durham Housing Authority, 330

E. Main St., 919-683-1551, www.durhamhousingauthority.org

Property Rent Call for current rents and other costs.
Club Boulevard 1 bdrm [ ] Section 8 [ ] Facilities HC Acces
2415 Glenbrook Drive RBI Public Trans [£] Onsite security

220-7637 Units: 77 Comments: durhamhousingauthority.org/our-communities/club-boulevard/
Cornwallis Road 1 bdrm [ ] Section 8 [ ] Facilities HC Acces
3000 Weaver Street RBI Public Trans [C] Onsite security
493-5801 Units: 200 [Comments: durhamhousingauthority.org/our-communities/cornwallis-road/
Crestview Apts. 1 bdrmn/a [ ] Section 8 Facilities HC Acces
2809 Crest Street RBI Public Trans [] Onsite security
286-5431 Units: 65 Comments: Rent based on income (30%), in-house program, application fee
Damar Court 1 bdrm [ ] Section 8 [ ] Facilities HC Acces
3412 Glasson Street RBI Public Trans [£] Onsite security
382-0321 Units: 102 |Comments: durhamhousingauthority.org/our-communities/damar-court/

Franklin Village Apts. 1 bdrmn/a Section 8 Facilities HC Acces
705 E. Main St. 835 Public Trans [£] Onsite security
667-9907 Units: 83 Comments: pointesatdowntown.com; RBI waitlist.

Geer Street Apts. 1 bdrm 450-525 [ ] Section 8 [ ] Facilities HC Acces
217 W. Geer Street 575-600 L] public Trans [2] Onsite security
754-9960 Units: Comments: casanc.org; income-based; electric included.

Hoover Road 1 bdrm [ ] Section 8 [ ] Facilities HC Acces
1126 Hoover Road RBI Public Trans [[] Onsite security
682-5319 Units: 54 Comments: durhamhousingauthority.org/our-communities/hoover-road/

Laurel Oaks 1 bdrm [ ] Section 8 [ ] Facilities HC Acces
600 Laurel Oaks Drive RBI Public Trans [] Onsite security
493-5801 Units: 30 Comments: durhamhousingauthority.org/our-communities/laurel-oaks/

Liberty Street 1 bdrm [ ] Section 8 [ ] Facilities HC Acces
131 Commerce Street RBI Public Trans [£] Onsite security
682-5319 Units: 108 |Comments: durhamhousingauthority.org/our-communities/liberty-street/

Lofts at Southside

343 Chestnut St. Apt. 101

1 bdrm 970+
1180+

Section 8 [ ] Facilities HC Acces
L) Public Trans [I] Onsite security

973-2183 Units: 185 [Comments: 60% AMI, M-F 8:30-5pm, Sat. 10am-2pm, loftsatsouthside.com
Lynnhaven Apts. 1 bdrmn/a Section 8 Facilities HC Acces
917 Wadesbhoro Street RBI Public Trans [£] Onsite security
596-2167 Units: 230 [Comments: Rent & deposit based on income; Income, credit & criminal record checks

Key for abbreviations:

RBI: rent based on income
MI: median (average) income
W/D: washer and dryer

Sect 8: accept Section 8
Public Trans: close to DATA
HC Access: handicap accessible

8/21/2018




Property

Rent

Call for current rents and other costs.

Maple Court (Veterans only)
207 Commons Blvd
477-0571 Units: 24

1 bdrm RBI
n/a

Section 8

Facilities HC Acces

Public Trans [£] Onsite security

Comments: voa.org/housing_propertiesivoa-durham-maple-court; VA referrals for vet

McDougald Terrace
1101 Lawson Street
596-1639 Units: 360

1 bdrm

[ ] Section 8

[ ] Facilities HC Acces

Public Trans [£] Onsite security

Comments: durhamhousingauthority.org/our-communities/mcdougald-terrace/

Mutual Heights (Stewart Heig
3146 Fayetteville Street
682-5200 Units: 18

h 1 bdrm $510
$510

Section 8

Facilities HC Acces

Public Trans [£] Onsite security

Comments: Minimum income 3x rent (Ex: $510 rent=$1,500 income)

Oakley Square Apts.
1835 Cheek Road

1 bdrm RBI
RBI

[] Section 8

Facilities HC Acces

Public Trans [£] Onsite security

682-2701 Units: 100 [Comments: wajmanagement.com/property/oakley-square-apartments/;Rent & deposit
Oxford Manor 1 bdrm [ ] Section 8 [ ] Facilities HC Acces
3633 Keystone Place Public Trans [[] Onsite security
220-7637 Units: 172 [Comments: durhamhousingauthority.org/our-communities/oxford-manor/

Rochelle Manor Apts. 1 bdrmn/a Section 8 Facilities HC Acces
2819 Rochelle Street RBI Public Trans [] Onsite security
598-1396 Units: 76 Comments: westminstercompany.com/property/rochelle-manor-apartments/; RBI = 30
Scattered Sites 1 bdrm [ ] Section 8 [ ] Facilities HC Acces
300 Gary Street Public Trans [£] Onsite security
683-8766 Units: 25 Comments: durhamhousingauthority.org/our-communities/scattered-sites/

Stewart Heights, Circle, Squal
202 Jan Court

682-5200 Units: 64

r 1bdrm$510
$510

Section 8

Facilities HC Acces

Public Trans [£] Onsite security

Comments: Income-based apartments. Need income 3x rent.

Vesson Court Apts
2420 Vesson Ave 27707
754-9960 Units: 0

1 bdrm $400-450
NA?

Section 8

[ ] Facilities HC Acces

Public Trans [£] Onsite security

Comments: casanc.org/project/vesson-court-durham/; water incl, income based.

Key for abbreviations:

WI/D:

RBI: rent based on income
MI: median (average) income

washer and dryer

Sect 8: accept Section 8
Public Trans: close to DATA
HC Access: handicap accessible

8/21/2018




Apartments for Seniors and Persons with Disabilities.
Call for current rents. This resource may not be updated.

Carver Creek
531 E Carver Street
471-6913 Units: 48

1 bdrm 750+ Section 8 Facilities HC Acces
n/a Public Trans [£] Onsite security

Comments: carvercreekapartments.com seniors 55+ TueThu 9am-6pm.

Durham Hosiery Mill
804 Angier Avenue
682-4866 Units: 150

1 bdrm RBI [ ] Section 8 Facilities HC Acces
RBI Public Trans [£] Onsite security

Comments: Elderly 62+ or disabled, max 45% MI; police report required.

Emerson Woods
221 Commons Blvd, 27704
797-2174 Units: 18

1 bdrm RBI Section 8 Facilities HC Acces
na? Public Trans [] Onsite security

Comments: Persons with disabilities. Income limits. .voa.org/housing_properties/eme

Forest Hills Heights
700 S Mangum Street
683-8766 Units: 55

1 bdrm RBI [ ] Section 8 Facilities HC Acces
RBI Public Trans [[] Onsite security

Comments: Age 50+;durhamhousingauthority.org/our-communities/forest-hill-heights/

JFK Towers
4900 N Roxboro Road
477-9813 Units: 178

1 bdrm RBI Section 8 Facilities HC Acces

Public Trans [£] Onsite security

Comments: Elderly or disabled; max inc $20,850/yr single, $23,800/yr couple.

JJ Henderson Towers
807 South Duke Street
683-8766 Units: 178

1 bdrm RBI [ ] Section 8 Facilities HC Acces
RBI Public Trans [£] Onsite security

Comments: Age 50+;.durhamhousingauthority.org/our-communities/j-j-henderson-hou

L. W. Reid Homes
2608 Crest Street

286-7898 Units: 24

1 bdrm RBI [ ] Section 8 Facilities HC Acces

Public Trans [£] Onsite security

Comments: Elderly or disabled; rent based on income.

Lakeside Garden Apts.

820 Martin Luther King, Jr. Pkwy 850

484-0390 Units: 160

1 bdrm 715 Section 8 Facilities HC Acces

Public Trans [[] Onsite security

Comments: Seniors 55 & older, washer/dryer hookup in 2 bedrooms only.

Maplewood Square
1520 Chapel Hill Road
402-1684 Units: 0

1 bdrm $357 Section 8 Facilities HC Acces
$450 Public Trans [] Onsite security

Comments: dhic.org/property/maplewood-square/;Seniors 55 and older. Income limit.

MOREENE ROAD
3412 Glasson Street
382-0321 Units: 224

1 bdrm [ ] Section 8 [ | Facilities HC Acces

L] Public Trans [7] Onsite security

Comments: durhamhousingauthority.org/our-communities/morreene-road/

Morehead Hills Senior Apts. (

500 Cobb Street

683-2713 Units: 69

el 1 bdrm RBI Section 8 Facilities HC Acces
n/a Public Trans [£] Onsite security

Comments: ccinvest.com/properties/morehead-hills/: seniors 62+; Rent Based on Inco

Morning Glory Apts.
705 E. Main Street
667-9907 Units: 25

1 bdrm RBI [ ] Section 8 Facilities HC Acces
RBI Public Trans [£] Onsite security

Comments: Seniors 55+; www.morninggloryseniorvillage.com

Key for abbreviations:

RBI: rent based on income
MI: median (average) income
W/D: washer and dryer

Sect 8: accept Section 8
Public Trans: close to DATA
HC Access: handicap accessible

8/21/2018




Apartments for Seniors and Persons with Disabilities.
Call for current rents. This resource may not be updated.

New Bethel Apts. 1 bdrm RBI Section 8 Facilities HC Acces
2614 Crest Street Public Trans [£] Onsite security
286-7898 Units: 21 Comments: Seniors 62+; 30% Median Income (MI)
Oldham Towers 1 bdrm RBI [ ] Section 8 Facilities HC Acces
519 E Main Street RBI Public Trans [£] Onsite security
682-5319 Units: 106 [Comments: Elderly or disabled;durhamhousingauthority.org/our-communities/oldham-
Priess-Steele Place 1 bdrm $469 Section 8 Facilities HC Acces
500 Pickwick Trail, 27704 na Public Trans [] Onsite security
479-5050 Units: 102 [Comments: durhamhousingauthority.org/our-communities/preiss-steele/; Seniors 55+
Rockwood Cottages & Rockw 1 bdrm RBI Section 8 Facilities HC Acces
104 Rock Cottage Ct. 658 Public Trans [[] Onsite security
682-5200 Units: 44 Comments: Seniors 62+; RBI. Max 35-60% MI. Laundry & community room.
St. Joseph's Place 1 bdrm RBI Section 8 Facilities HC Acces
506 Hope Avenue RBI Public Trans [£] Onsite security
682-9807 Units: 32 Comments: uchas.org/st-josephs-place-durham-nc-affordable-housing; Seniors 62 &
Key for abbreviations: RBI: rent based on income Sect 8: accept Section 8

MI: median (average) income Public Trans: close to DATA

W/D: washer and dryer HC Access: handicap accessible

8/21/2018



DURHAM RENTAL GUIDE - PROPERTY MANAGERS

Agency Area Code 919 Address Website
Nonprofit or Government Property Managers — Income-Based Housing
CASA 754-9960 624 W Jones St. Raleigh 27603 CASANC.org
DHIC 832-4345 | 113 S. Wilmington St, Raleigh, NC 27601 DHIC.org
Durham Community Land Trust |490-0063 | 1208 W Chapel Hill St. Durham 27701 DCLT.org

Durham Housing Authority 1683-1551 | 330 E Main St. Durham 27701 durhamhousingauthority.org
Reinvestment Partners 667-1000 | 110 E. Geer St, Durham, NC 27701 ReinvestmentPartners.org
VA VASH housing vouchers | 286-0411 |ext. 177065 ‘ https://www.durham.va.gov/services/homeless/index.asp

Volunteers of America, veterans; 477-9005,

housing inquiries 864-246-6734

|VOAcarolinas.org

Property Managers Who Par
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